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Fantasy
Spovts

Week 1
bobby - bob miller john - john morgan
Miami Dolphins QB MIA @PIT 1480 19.26 * Atlanta Falcons QB ATL 0.00 24.86 *
Oakland Raiders QB OAK @HOU 10.30 19.99 * Oakland Raiders QB OAK @HOU 10.30 19.99 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA VvDET 18.40 19.77 * Seattle Seahawks QB SEA VvDET 18.40 19.77 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vMIA 3140 1996 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL 0.00 1819 *
Alfred Blue RB HOU v OAK 0.40 4.06 * Rashad Jennings RB NYG @GNB 430 871 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA VvDET 2320 489 * Paul Perkins RB NYG @GNB 870 480 *
Aaron Ripkowski RB GNB vNYG 9.20 292 * Spencer Ware RB KAN 0.00 1261 *
James White RB NWE 0.00 10.29 * Zach Zenner RB DET @SEA 14.80 5.94 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VvDET 29.00 16.31 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA VvDET 29.00 16.31 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL 0.00 11.88 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @GNB 6.80 19.23 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK @HOU 530 15.21 * Taylor Gabriel WR ATL 0.00 9.25 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 0.00 14.83 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v OAK 17.70 12.59 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE 0.00 856 * Julio Jones WR ATL 0.00 16.56 *
Jermaine Kearse WR SEA VvDET 340 6.13 * Jeremy Maclin WR KAN 0.00 6.98 *
Paul Richardson WR SEA VvDET 1380 352 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL 0.00 961 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE 0.00 10.69 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA VvDET 6.70 12.39 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA VvDET 6.70 1239 * Austin Hooper TE ATL 0.00 413 *
Ladarius Green TE PIT vMIA 0.00 346 * Jason Witten TE DAL 0.00 977 *
New England Patriots K NWE 0.00 912 * Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 0.00 936 *
Oakland Raiders K OAK @HOU 200 924 * Seattle Seahawks K SEA Vv DET 930 916 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT  vMIA 640 830 * Houston Texans K HOU v OAK 11.80 931 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB v NYG 8.00 538 * Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 0.00 969 *
Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK @HOU 0.00 5.00 * Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL 0.00 631 *
* *

Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v DET 10.00 6.88 New York Giants D/ISTNYG @GNB 5.00 7.31

don/ryan - don cade &amp; ryan tempy mark/joe - mark kirkwood

Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 0.00 20.36 * Detroit Lions QB DET @SEA 830 1953 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT VvMIA 2150 2174 * Green Bay Packers QB GNB v NYG 36.00 27.02 *
Houston Texans QB HOU v OAK 18.10 14.12 * Houston Texans QB HOU v OAK 18.10 14.12 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL 0.00 12.26 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA @PIT 7.50 13.83 *
Alex Collins RB SEA VvDET 340 237 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vMIA 31.40 19.96 *
Darren McFadden RB DAL 0.00 085 * Dion Lewis RB NWE 0.00 342 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU v OAK 13.30 12.16 * Lamar Miller RB HOU v OAK 13.30 12.16 *
Zach Zenner RB DET @SEA 14.80 5.94 * Dwayne Washington RB DET @SEA 0.00 3.06 *
Geronimo Allison WR GNB vNYG 180 283 * Davante Adams WR GNB vNYG 26.50 16.04 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vMIA 33.40 19.83 * Michael Floyd WR NWE 0.00 7.30 *
Cobi Hamilton WR PIT vMIA 200 340 * Chris Hogan WR NWE 0.00 8.56 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v OAK 17.70 1259 * Marvin Jones WR DET @SEA 12.10 1096 *
Julio Jones WR ATL 0.00 16.56 * Ty Montgomery WR GNB vNYG 980 891 *
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN 0.00 698 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB vNYG 230 1948 *
Golden Tate WR DET @SEA 550 14.41 * Eli Rogers WR PIT vMIA 290 7.94 *
Jared Cook TE GNB VvNYG 980 461 * Ladarius Green TE PIT vMIA 0.00 346 *
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU v OAK 550 849 * Austin Hooper TE ATL 0.00 413 *
Ryan Griffin TE HOU v OAK 590 6.64 * Jesse James TE PIT vMIA 160 568 *
Oakland Raiders K OAK @HOU 200 924 * New York Giants K NYG @GNB 8.00 6.69 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT  vMIA 6.40 8.30 * Detroit Lions K DET @SEA 10.40 9.73 *
Houston Texans K HOU v OAK 11.80 9.31 * Green Bay Packers K GNB v NYG 8.20 8.58 *
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA  @PIT 3.00 6.06 * Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB v NYG 8.00 538 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v DET 10.00 6.88 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE 0.00 6.69 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v OAK 10.00 5.25 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT v MIA 12.00 6.56 *
jimmy - jim gabriel tommy/munj - tommy villani

Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 0.00 1783 * Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 0.00 1783 *
New York Giants QB NYG @GNB 18.00 17.71 * Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 0.00 20.36 *
New England Patriots QB NWE 0.00 2241 * Detroit Lions QB DET @SEA 8.30 1953 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0.00 21.09 * LeGarrette Blount RB NWE 0.00 1499 *
Rashad Jennings RB NYG @GNB 430 871 * Alex Collins RB SEA VvDET 340 237 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK @HOU 1210 1320 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0.00 21.09 *
Aaron Ripkowski RB GNB vNYG 9.20 292 * Spencer Ware RB KAN 0.00 1261 *
James White RB NWE 0.00 1029 * DeAngelo Williams RB PIT vMIA 0.20 6.38 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL 0.00 1193 * Cole Beasley WR DAL 0.00 11.88 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @HOU 3.00 1489 * Julian Edelman WR NWE 0.00 14.83 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK @HOU 5.30 15.21 * Cobi Hamilton WR PIT vMIA 2.00 340 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0.00 14.23 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0.00 14.23 *
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE 0.00 6.13 * Marvin Jones WR DET @SEA 12.10 10.96 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vNYG 2.30 19.48 * Golden Tate WR DET @SEA 550 14.41 *
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @GNB 10.30 11.78 * Terrance Williams WR DAL 0.00 815 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE 0.00 10.69 * Eric Ebron TE DET @SEA 430 9.01 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 1422 * Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 1422 *
Dion Sims TE MIA @PIT 8.40 4.79 * Jason Witten TE DAL 0.00 9.77 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 0.00 936 * Dallas Cowboys K DAL 0.00 934 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 0.00 9.34 * Miami Dolphins K MIA  @PIT 850 5091 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL 0.00 11.65 * Detroit Lions K DET @SEA 10.40 9.73 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 0.00 969 * Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 0.00 475 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 0.00 475 * Detroit Lions D/ST DET @SEA 3.00 500 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v OAK 10.00 525 * Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK @HOU 0.00 5.00 *
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Atlanta Falcons
New York Giants
Pittsburgh Steelers
Tevin Coleman
Devonta Freeman
Latavius Murray
Paul Perkins
Thomas Rawls
Odell Beckham Jr.
Antonio Brown
Amari Cooper
Taylor Gabriel
Jermaine Kearse
Eli Rogers
Sterling Shepard
Eric Ebron

C.J. Fiedorowicz
Will Tye

Miami Dolphins
Atlanta Falcons
Seattle Seahawks
Atlanta Falcons
New York Giants
Pittsburgh Steelers

QB
QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB

ATL
NYG
PIT
ATL
ATL
OAK
NYG
SEA
NYG
PIT
OAK
ATL
SEA
PIT
NYG
DET
HOU
NYG
MIA
ATL
SEA

DIST ATL
DIST NYG
DIST PIT

worm - jeff miller

Miami Dolphins
Green Bay Packers

New England Patriots

Jay Ajayi
LeGarrette Blount
Dion Lewis
Darren McFadden
Christine Michael
Davante Adams
Dez Bryant
Randall Cobb
Michael Floyd
Jarvis Landry
Malcolm Mitchell
Ty Montgomery
Jared Cook
Jesse James
Dion Sims

New York Giants
Green Bay Packers

New England Patriots

Miami Dolphins
Detroit Lions

QB
QB
QB
RB

MIA
GNB
NWE
MIA
NWE
NWE
DAL
GNB
GNB
DAL
GNB
NWE
MIA
NWE
GNB
GNB
PIT
MIA
NYG
GNB
NWE

D/ST MIA
D/ST DET
New England Patriots D/ST NWE

@GNB
v MIA

@HOoU
@GNB
v DET
@GNB
v MIA

@HOoU

v DET
v MIA

@GNB
@SEA
v OAK
@GNB
@PIT

v DET

@GNB
v MIA

@PIT
v NYG

@PIT

v NYG
v NYG

v NYG
@PIT

v NYG
vNYG
v MIA
@PIT
@GNB
v NYG

@PIT
@SEA

0.00
18.00
21.50

0.00

0.00
12.10

8.70
23.20

6.80
33.40

3.00

0.00

3.40

2.90
10.30

4.30

5.50
10.60

8.50

0.00

9.30

0.00

5.00
12.00

14.80
36.00
0.00
7.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.70
26.50
0.00
38.60
0.00
21.20
0.00
9.80
9.80
1.60
8.40
8.00
8.20
0.00
3.00
3.00
0.00

24.86
17.71
21.74
12.26
18.19
13.20
4.80
4.89
19.23
19.83
14.89
9.25
6.13
7.94
11.78
9.01
8.49
5.84
591
11.65
9.16
6.31
7.31
6.56

19.26
27.02
22.41
13.83
14.99
3.42
0.85
8.94
16.04
11.93
9.33
7.30
15.03
6.13
8.91
4.61
5.68
4.79
6.69
8.58
9.12
6.06
5.00
6.69

T T T T T N AT T

T T T R A T S

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

Page 2/10



www.rtsports.com
dukes8 2016 Rosters
Fri Jun 9 6:40pm ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Week 2

bobby - bob miller john - john morgan

Miami Dolphins QB MIA 0.00 19.26 * Atlanta Falcons QB ATL VSEA 2720 2486 *
Oakland Raiders QB OAK 0.00 1999 * Oakland Raiders QB OAK 0.00 1999 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA @ATL 23.40 19.77 * Seattle Seahawks QB SEA @ATL 23.40 19.77 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @KAN 19.00 19.96 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL VSEA 22.50 18.19 *
Alfred Blue RB HOU @NWE 0.20 4.06 * Rashad Jennings RB NYG 0.00 8.71 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @ATL 3.40 489 * Paul Perkins RB NYG 0.00 480 *
Aaron Ripkowski RB GNB @DAL 240 292 * Spencer Ware RB KAN VvPIT 11.60 1261 *
James White RB NWE vHOU 9.90 1029 * Zach Zenner RB DET 0.00 594 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ATL 20.10 16.31 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ATL 20.10 16.31 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL vGNB 8.50 11.88 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 0.00 19.23 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0.00 15.21 * Taylor Gabriel WR ATL Vv SEA 11.10 9.25 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v HOU 22.90 14.83 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @NWE 1250 12.59 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE v HOU 13.50 8.56 * Julio Jones WR ATL Vv SEA 18.70 16.56 *
Jermaine Kearse WR SEA @ATL 1.80 6.13 * Jeremy Maclin WR KAN VvPIT 480 6.98 *
Paul Richardson WR SEA @ATL 1230 352 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vSEA 1440 961 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE v HOU 1.40 10.69 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA @ATL 11.20 12.39 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @ATL 11.20 1239 * Austin Hooper TE ATL VvSEA 200 413 *
Ladarius Green TE PIT @KAN 0.00 3.46 * Jason Witten TE DAL vGNB 17.90 9.77 *
New England Patriots K NWE v HOU 11.30 912 * Kansas City Chiefs K KAN v PIT 580 936 *
Oakland Raiders K OAK 0.00 924 * Seattle Seahawks K SEA @ATL 830 916 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT  @KAN 2350 830 * Houston Texans K HOU @NWE 1190 931 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB @DAL 3.00 538 * Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v PIT 3.00 969 *
Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK 0.00 5.00 * Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL v SEA 8.00 631 *
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA @ATL 3.00 688 * New York Giants D/IST NYG 0.00 731 *
don/ryan - don cade &amp; ryan tempy mark/joe - mark kirkwood

Dallas Cowboys QB DAL vGNB 30.30 20.36 * Detroit Lions QB DET 0.00 1953 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT @KAN 750 21.74 * Green Bay Packers QB GNB @DAL 2440 27.02 *
Houston Texans QB HOU @NWE 1440 14.12 * Houston Texans QB HOU @NWE 1440 14.12 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvSEA 17.90 12.26 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA 0.00 13.83 *
Alex Collins RB SEA @ATL 5.10 2.37 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @KAN 19.00 19.96 *
Darren McFadden RB DAL vGNB 0.00 085 * Dion Lewis RB NWE vHOU 2740 342 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @NWE 1290 12.16 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @NWE 1290 12.16 *
Zach Zenner RB DET 0.00 594 * Dwayne Washington RB DET 0.00 3.06 *
Geronimo Allison WR GNB @DAL 760 283 * Davante Adams WR GNB @DAL 12.60 16.04 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @KAN 16.80 19.83 * Michael Floyd WR NWE v HOU 1.90 7.30 *
Cobi Hamilton WR PIT @KAN 1.40 3.40 * Chris Hogan WR NWE v HOU 13.50 8.56 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @NWE 1250 1259 * Marvin Jones WR DET 0.00 1096 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vSEA 18.70 16.56 * Ty Montgomery WR GNB @DAL 26.10 891 *
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN vPIT 480 698 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB @DAL 0.00 19.48 *
Golden Tate WR DET 0.00 14.41 * Eli Rogers WR PIT @KAN 7.70 7.94 *
Jared Cook TE GNB @DAL 2240 461 * Ladarius Green TE PIT @KAN 0.00 346 *
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU @NWE 1360 849 * Austin Hooper TE ATL VvSEA 200 413 *
Ryan Griffin TE HOU @NWE 0.00 6.64 * Jesse James TE PIT @KAN 1330 568 *
Oakland Raiders K OAK 0.00 924 * New York Giants K NYG 0.00 6.69 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT @KAN 23.50 8.30 * Detroit Lions K DET 0.00 9.73 *
Houston Texans K HOU @NWE 11.90 9.31 * Green Bay Packers K GNB @DAL 14.70 8.58 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 0.00 6.06 * Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB @DAL 3.00 538 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ATL 3.00 6.88 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE v HOU 13.00 6.69 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @NWE 500 525 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @KAN 400 656 *
jimmy - jim gabriel tommy/munj - tommy villani

Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN vVvPIT 1160 1783 * Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN vPIT 1160 1783 *
New York Giants QB NYG 0.00 17.71 * Dallas Cowboys QB DAL vGNB 30.30 20.36 *
New England Patriots QB NWE v HOU 2150 2241 * Detroit Lions QB DET 0.00 1953 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vGNB 13.50 21.09 * LeGarrette Blount RB NWE vHOU 3.10 1499 *
Rashad Jennings RB NYG 0.00 8.71 * Alex Collins RB SEA @ATL 510 237 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK 0.00 1320 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vGNB 13.50 21.09 *
Aaron Ripkowski RB GNB @DAL 240 292 * Spencer Ware RB KAN VvPIT 11.60 1261 *
James White RB NWE v HOU 9.90 10.29 * DeAngelo Williams RB PIT @KAN 0.00 6.38 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vGNB 36.20 11.93 * Cole Beasley WR DAL v GNB 8.50 11.88 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK 0.00 14.89 * Julian Edelman WR NWE v HOU 2290 1483 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0.00 15.21 * Cobi Hamilton WR PIT @KAN 1.40 3.40 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN VvPIT 8.50 14.23 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN VvPIT 8.50 14.23 *
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE v HOU 0.00 6.13 * Marvin Jones WR DET 0.00 1096 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @DAL 0.00 19.48 * Golden Tate WR DET 0.00 14.41 *
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 0.00 11.78 * Terrance Williams WR DAL v GNB 10.80 8.15 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE vHOU 140 1069 * Eric Ebron TE DET 0.00 9.01 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN VvPIT 12.70 1422 * Travis Kelce TE KAN VvPIT 12.70 1422 *
Dion Sims TE MIA 0.00 4.79 * Jason Witten TE DAL vGNB 17.90 9.77 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN v PIT 580 936 * Dallas Cowboys K DAL v GNB 1550 934 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL v GNB 1550 934 * Miami Dolphins K MIA 0.00 591 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL VSEA 10.60 1165 * Detroit Lions K DET 0.00 973 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v PIT 3.00 9.69 * Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL v GNB 6.00 4.75 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL v GNB 6.00 475 * Detroit Lions D/ST DET 0.00 5.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @NWE 500 525 * Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK 0.00 5.00 *
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Atlanta Falcons
New York Giants
Pittsburgh Steelers
Tevin Coleman
Devonta Freeman
Latavius Murray
Paul Perkins
Thomas Rawls
Odell Beckham Jr.
Antonio Brown
Amari Cooper
Taylor Gabriel
Jermaine Kearse
Eli Rogers
Sterling Shepard
Eric Ebron

C.J. Fiedorowicz
Will Tye

Miami Dolphins
Atlanta Falcons
Seattle Seahawks
Atlanta Falcons
New York Giants
Pittsburgh Steelers

QB
QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB

ATL
NYG
PIT
ATL
ATL
OAK
NYG
SEA
NYG
PIT
OAK
ATL
SEA
PIT
NYG
DET
HOU
NYG
MIA
ATL
SEA

DIST ATL
DIST NYG
DIST PIT

worm - jeff miller

Miami Dolphins
Green Bay Packers

New England Patriots

Jay Ajayi
LeGarrette Blount
Dion Lewis
Darren McFadden
Christine Michael
Davante Adams
Dez Bryant
Randall Cobb
Michael Floyd
Jarvis Landry
Malcolm Mitchell
Ty Montgomery
Jared Cook
Jesse James
Dion Sims

New York Giants
Green Bay Packers

New England Patriots

Miami Dolphins
Detroit Lions

QB
QB
QB
RB

MIA
GNB
NWE
MIA
NWE
NWE
DAL
GNB
GNB
DAL
GNB
NWE
MIA
NWE
GNB
GNB
PIT
MIA
NYG
GNB
NWE

D/ST MIA
D/ST DET
New England Patriots D/ST NWE

v SEA

@KAN
v SEA
v SEA

@ATL
@KAN

v SEA
@ATL
@KAN

@NWE

v SEA
@ATL
v SEA

@KAN

@DAL
v HOU

v HOU
v HOU
v GNB
@DAL
@DAL
v GNB
@DAL
v HOU

v HOU
@DAL
@DAL
@KAN

@DAL
v HOU

v HOU

27.20
0.00
7.50

17.90

22.50
0.00
0.00
3.40
0.00

16.80
0.00

11.10
1.80
7.70
0.00
0.00

13.60
0.00
0.00

10.60
8.30
8.00
0.00
4.00

0.00
24.40
21.50

0.00

3.10
27.40

0.00

0.00
12.60
36.20
13.20

1.90

0.00

0.00
26.10
22.40
13.30

0.00

0.00
14.70
11.30

0.00

0.00
13.00

24.86
17.71
21.74
12.26
18.19
13.20
4.80
4.89
19.23
19.83
14.89
9.25
6.13
7.94
11.78
9.01
8.49
5.84
591
11.65
9.16
6.31
7.31
6.56

19.26
27.02
22.41
13.83
14.99
3.42
0.85
8.94
16.04
11.93
9.33
7.30
15.03
6.13
8.91
4.61
5.68
4.79
6.69
8.58
9.12
6.06
5.00
6.69
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Week 3

bobby - bob miller john - john morgan

Miami Dolphins QB MIA 0.00 19.26 * Atlanta Falcons QB ATL vGNB 4430 2486 *
Oakland Raiders QB OAK 0.00 1999 * Oakland Raiders QB OAK 0.00 1999 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 0.00 19.77 * Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 0.00 19.77 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @NWE 2.00 19.96 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL vGNB 18.40 18.19 *
Alfred Blue RB HOU 0.00 4.06 * Rashad Jennings RB NYG 0.00 8.71 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA 0.00 489 * Paul Perkins RB NYG 0.00 480 *
Aaron Ripkowski RB GNB @ATL 790 292 * Spencer Ware RB KAN 0.00 1261 *
James White RB NWE vPIT 3.80 1029 * Zach Zenner RB DET 0.00 594 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA 0.00 16.31 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA 0.00 16.31 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL 0.00 11.88 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 0.00 19.23 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0.00 15.21 * Taylor Gabriel WR ATL v GNB 4.40 9.25 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE vPIT 26.80 14.83 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0.00 12.59 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE vPIT 41.00 8.56 * Julio Jones WR ATL v GNB 41.00 16.56 *
Jermaine Kearse WR SEA 0.00 6.13 * Jeremy Maclin WR KAN 0.00 6.98 *
Paul Richardson WR SEA 0.00 352 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vGNB 16.90 961 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE vPIT 8.20 10.69 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA 0.00 12.39 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA 0.00 1239 * Austin Hooper TE ATL vGNB 430 413 *
Ladarius Green TE PIT @NWE 0.00 346 * Jason Witten TE DAL 0.00 977 *
New England Patriots K NWE v PIT 13.80 9.12 * Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 0.00 936 *
Oakland Raiders K OAK 0.00 924 * Seattle Seahawks K SEA 0.00 916 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT  @NWE 3.00 830 * Houston Texans K HOU 0.00 931 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB @ATL 200 538 * Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 0.00 969 *
Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK 0.00 5.00 * Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL v GNB 500 631 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 0.00 6.88 * New York Giants D/IST NYG 0.00 731 *
don/ryan - don cade &amp; ryan tempy mark/joe - mark kirkwood

Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 0.00 20.36 * Detroit Lions QB DET 0.00 1953 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT @NWE 1840 21.74 * Green Bay Packers QB GNB @ATL 30.50 27.02 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 0.00 1412 * Houston Texans QB HOU 0.00 1412 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL v GNB 15.40 12.26 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA 0.00 13.83 *
Alex Collins RB SEA 0.00 2.37 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @NWE 2.00 19.96 *
Darren McFadden RB DAL 0.00 085 * Dion Lewis RB NWE vPIT 390 342 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU 0.00 1216 * Lamar Miller RB HOU 0.00 1216 *
Zach Zenner RB DET 0.00 594 * Dwayne Washington RB DET 0.00 3.06 *
Geronimo Allison WR GNB @ATL 210 283 * Davante Adams WR GNB @ATL 10.60 16.04 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @NWE 14.70 19.83 * Michael Floyd WR NWE vPIT 0.00 7.30 *
Cobi Hamilton WR PIT @NWE 12.70 3.40 * Chris Hogan WR NWE vPIT 41.00 8.56 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0.00 1259 * Marvin Jones WR DET 0.00 1096 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vGNB 41.00 16.56 * Ty Montgomery WR GNB @ATL 290 891 *
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN 0.00 698 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ATL 18.70 19.48 *
Golden Tate WR DET 0.00 14.41 * Eli Rogers WR PIT @NWE 13.60 7.94 *
Jared Cook TE GNB @ATL 20.80 4.61 * Ladarius Green TE PIT @NWE 0.00 3.46 *
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU 0.00 8.49 * Austin Hooper TE ATL VvGNB 430 4.13 *
Ryan Griffin TE HOU 0.00 6.64 * Jesse James TE PIT @NWE 9.80 568 *
Oakland Raiders K OAK 0.00 924 * New York Giants K NYG 0.00 6.69 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT  @NWE 3.00 830 * Detroit Lions K DET 0.00 973 *
Houston Texans K HOU 0.00 931 * Green Bay Packers K GNB @ATL 1.00 8.58 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 0.00 6.06 * Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB @ATL 200 538 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 0.00 6.88 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE v PIT 3.00 6.69 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 0.00 525 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @NWE 400 656 *
jimmy - jim gabriel tommy/munj - tommy villani

Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 0.00 1783 * Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 0.00 1783 *
New York Giants QB NYG 0.00 17.71 * Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 0.00 20.36 *
New England Patriots QB NWE v PIT 30.80 2241 * Detroit Lions QB DET 0.00 1953 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0.00 21.09 * LeGarrette Blount RB NWE vPIT 12.50 1499 *
Rashad Jennings RB NYG 0.00 8.71 * Alex Collins RB SEA 0.00 237 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK 0.00 1320 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0.00 21.09 *
Aaron Ripkowski RB GNB @ATL 790 292 * Spencer Ware RB KAN 0.00 1261 *
James White RB NWE vPIT 3.80 10.29 * DeAngelo Williams RB PIT @NWE 23.50 6.38 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL 0.00 1193 * Cole Beasley WR DAL 0.00 11.88 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK 0.00 14.89 * Julian Edelman WR NWE vPIT 26.80 1483 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0.00 15.21 * Cobi Hamilton WR PIT @NWE 12.70 3.40 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0.00 14.23 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0.00 14.23 *
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE vPIT 150 6.13 * Marvin Jones WR DET 0.00 1096 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ATL 18.70 19.48 * Golden Tate WR DET 0.00 14.41 *
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 0.00 11.78 * Terrance Williams WR DAL 0.00 815 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE vPIT 8.20 10.69 * Eric Ebron TE DET 0.00 9.01 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 1422 * Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 1422 *
Dion Sims TE MIA 0.00 4.79 * Jason Witten TE DAL 0.00 9.77 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 0.00 936 * Dallas Cowboys K DAL 0.00 934 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 0.00 9.34 * Miami Dolphins K MIA 0.00 591 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL Vv GNB 8.00 1165 * Detroit Lions K DET 0.00 973 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 0.00 969 * Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 0.00 475 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 0.00 475 * Detroit Lions D/ST DET 0.00 5.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 0.00 525 * Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK 0.00 5.00 *
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Atlanta Falcons
New York Giants
Pittsburgh Steelers
Tevin Coleman
Devonta Freeman
Latavius Murray
Paul Perkins
Thomas Rawls
Odell Beckham Jr.
Antonio Brown
Amari Cooper
Taylor Gabriel
Jermaine Kearse
Eli Rogers
Sterling Shepard
Eric Ebron

C.J. Fiedorowicz
Will Tye

Miami Dolphins
Atlanta Falcons
Seattle Seahawks
Atlanta Falcons
New York Giants
Pittsburgh Steelers

QB
QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB

ATL
NYG
PIT
ATL
ATL
OAK
NYG
SEA
NYG
PIT
OAK
ATL
SEA
PIT
NYG
DET
HOU
NYG
MIA
ATL
SEA

DIST ATL
DIST NYG
DIST PIT

worm - jeff miller

Miami Dolphins
Green Bay Packers

New England Patriots

Jay Ajayi
LeGarrette Blount
Dion Lewis
Darren McFadden
Christine Michael
Davante Adams
Dez Bryant
Randall Cobb
Michael Floyd
Jarvis Landry
Malcolm Mitchell
Ty Montgomery
Jared Cook
Jesse James
Dion Sims

New York Giants
Green Bay Packers

New England Patriots

Miami Dolphins
Detroit Lions

QB
QB
QB
RB

MIA
GNB
NWE
MIA
NWE
NWE
DAL
GNB
GNB
DAL
GNB
NWE
MIA
NWE
GNB
GNB
PIT
MIA
NYG
GNB
NWE

D/ST MIA
D/ST DET
New England Patriots D/ST NWE

v GNB
@NWE

v GNB
v GNB

@NWE
v GNB

@NWE

v GNB
v GNB

@NWE

@ATL
v PIT

v PIT
v PIT

@ATL
@ATL

@ATL
v PIT

v PIT
@ATL
@ATL
@NWE

@ATL
v PIT

v PIT

44.30
0.00
18.40
15.40
18.40
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
14.70
0.00
4.40
0.00
13.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8.00
0.00
5.00
0.00
4.00

0.00
30.50
30.80

0.00
12.50

3.90

0.00

2.40
10.60

0.00
14.20

0.00

0.00

1.50

2.90
20.80

9.80

0.00

0.00

1.00
13.80

0.00

0.00

3.00

24.86
17.71
21.74
12.26
18.19
13.20
4.80
4.89
19.23
19.83
14.89
9.25
6.13
7.94
11.78
9.01
8.49
5.84
591
11.65
9.16
6.31
7.31
6.56

19.26
27.02
22.41
13.83
14.99
3.42
0.85
8.94
16.04
11.93
9.33
7.30
15.03
6.13
8.91
4.61
5.68
4.79
6.69
8.58
9.12
6.06
5.00
6.69
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Week 4

bobby - bob miller john - john morgan

Miami Dolphins QB MIA 0.00 19.26 * Atlanta Falcons QB ATL VvNWE 2040 2486 *
Oakland Raiders QB OAK 0.00 1999 * Oakland Raiders QB OAK 0.00 1999 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 0.00 19.77 * Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 0.00 19.77 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0.00 19.96 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL Vv NWE 20.10 18.19 *
Alfred Blue RB HOU 0.00 4.06 * Rashad Jennings RB NYG 0.00 8.71 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA 0.00 489 * Paul Perkins RB NYG 0.00 480 *
Aaron Ripkowski RB GNB 0.00 292 * Spencer Ware RB KAN 0.00 1261 *
James White RB NWE @ATL 4790 10.29 * Zach Zenner RB DET 0.00 5.94 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA 0.00 16.31 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA 0.00 16.31 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL 0.00 11.88 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 0.00 19.23 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0.00 15.21 * Taylor Gabriel WR ATL v NWE 10.60 9.25 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @ATL 13.90 14.83 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0.00 12.59 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE @ATL 9.70 8.56 * Julio Jones WR ATL v NWE 12.70 16.56 *
Jermaine Kearse WR SEA 0.00 6.13 * Jeremy Maclin WR KAN 0.00 6.98 *
Paul Richardson WR SEA 0.00 352 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL v NWE 450 961 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @ATL 11.20 10.69 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA 0.00 12.39 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA 0.00 1239 * Austin Hooper TE ATL VvNWE 13.20 413 *
Ladarius Green TE PIT 0.00 346 * Jason Witten TE DAL 0.00 977 *
New England Patriots K NWE @ATL 740 912 * Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 0.00 936 *
Oakland Raiders K OAK 0.00 924 * Seattle Seahawks K SEA 0.00 916 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 0.00 830 * Houston Texans K HOU 0.00 931 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB 0.00 538 * Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 0.00 969 *
Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK 0.00 5.00 * Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL v NWE 13.00 6.31 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 0.00 6.88 * New York Giants D/IST NYG 0.00 731 *
don/ryan - don cade &amp; ryan tempy mark/joe - mark kirkwood

Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 0.00 20.36 * Detroit Lions QB DET 0.00 1953 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 0.00 21.74 * Green Bay Packers QB GNB 0.00 27.02 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 0.00 1412 * Houston Texans QB HOU 0.00 1412 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvNWE 10.50 12.26 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA 0.00 13.83 *
Alex Collins RB SEA 0.00 2.37 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0.00 19.96 *
Darren McFadden RB DAL 0.00 085 * Dion Lewis RB NWE @ATL 390 342 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU 0.00 1216 * Lamar Miller RB HOU 0.00 1216 *
Zach Zenner RB DET 0.00 594 * Dwayne Washington RB DET 0.00 3.06 *
Geronimo Allison WR GNB 0.00 283 * Davante Adams WR GNB 0.00 16.04 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT 0.00 19.83 * Michael Floyd WR NWE @ATL 0.00 7.30 *
Cobi Hamilton WR PIT 0.00 3.40 * Chris Hogan WR NWE @ATL 9.70 8.56 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0.00 1259 * Marvin Jones WR DET 0.00 1096 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vNWE 12.70 16.56 * Ty Montgomery WR GNB 0.00 891 *
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN 0.00 698 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0.00 19.48 *
Golden Tate WR DET 0.00 14.41 * Eli Rogers WR PIT 0.00 7.94 *
Jared Cook TE GNB 0.00 461 * Ladarius Green TE PIT 0.00 346 *
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU 0.00 8.49 * Austin Hooper TE ATL VvNWE 13.20 4.13 *
Ryan Griffin TE HOU 0.00 6.64 * Jesse James TE PIT 0.00 568 *
Oakland Raiders K OAK 0.00 924 * New York Giants K NYG 0.00 6.69 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 0.00 830 * Detroit Lions K DET 0.00 973 *
Houston Texans K HOU 0.00 931 * Green Bay Packers K GNB 0.00 8.58 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 0.00 6.06 * Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB 0.00 538 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 0.00 6.88 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ATL 10.00 6.69 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 0.00 525 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 0.00 6.56 *
jimmy - jim gabriel tommy/munj - tommy villani

Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 0.00 1783 * Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 0.00 1783 *
New York Giants QB NYG 0.00 17.71 * Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 0.00 20.36 *
New England Patriots QB NWE @ATL 29.00 2241 * Detroit Lions QB DET 0.00 1953 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0.00 21.09 * LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @ATL 3.10 14.99 *
Rashad Jennings RB NYG 0.00 8.71 * Alex Collins RB SEA 0.00 237 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK 0.00 1320 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0.00 21.09 *
Aaron Ripkowski RB GNB 0.00 292 * Spencer Ware RB KAN 0.00 1261 *
James White RB NWE @ATL 4790 10.29 * DeAngelo Williams RB PIT 0.00 6.38 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL 0.00 1193 * Cole Beasley WR DAL 0.00 11.88 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK 0.00 14.89 * Julian Edelman WR NWE @ATL 13.90 1483 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0.00 15.21 * Cobi Hamilton WR PIT 0.00 3.40 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0.00 14.23 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0.00 14.23 *
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE @ATL 13.00 6.13 * Marvin Jones WR DET 0.00 1096 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0.00 19.48 * Golden Tate WR DET 0.00 14.41 *
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 0.00 11.78 * Terrance Williams WR DAL 0.00 815 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @ATL 11.20 10.69 * Eric Ebron TE DET 0.00 9.01 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 1422 * Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 1422 *
Dion Sims TE MIA 0.00 4.79 * Jason Witten TE DAL 0.00 9.77 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 0.00 936 * Dallas Cowboys K DAL 0.00 934 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 0.00 9.34 * Miami Dolphins K MIA 0.00 591 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL Vv NWE 400 1165 * Detroit Lions K DET 0.00 973 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 0.00 969 * Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 0.00 475 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 0.00 475 * Detroit Lions D/ST DET 0.00 5.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 0.00 525 * Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK 0.00 5.00 *
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Atlanta Falcons
New York Giants
Pittsburgh Steelers
Tevin Coleman
Devonta Freeman
Latavius Murray
Paul Perkins
Thomas Rawls
Odell Beckham Jr.
Antonio Brown
Amari Cooper
Taylor Gabriel
Jermaine Kearse
Eli Rogers
Sterling Shepard
Eric Ebron

C.J. Fiedorowicz
Will Tye

Miami Dolphins
Atlanta Falcons
Seattle Seahawks
Atlanta Falcons
New York Giants
Pittsburgh Steelers

QB
QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB

ATL
NYG
PIT
ATL
ATL
OAK
NYG
SEA
NYG
PIT
OAK
ATL
SEA
PIT
NYG
DET
HOU
NYG
MIA
ATL
SEA

DIST ATL
DIST NYG
DIST PIT

worm - jeff miller

Miami Dolphins
Green Bay Packers

New England Patriots

Jay Ajayi
LeGarrette Blount
Dion Lewis
Darren McFadden
Christine Michael
Davante Adams
Dez Bryant
Randall Cobb
Michael Floyd
Jarvis Landry
Malcolm Mitchell
Ty Montgomery
Jared Cook
Jesse James
Dion Sims

New York Giants
Green Bay Packers

New England Patriots

Miami Dolphins
Detroit Lions

QB
QB
QB
RB

MIA
GNB
NWE
MIA
NWE
NWE
DAL
GNB
GNB
DAL
GNB
NWE
MIA
NWE
GNB
GNB
PIT
MIA
NYG
GNB
NWE

D/ST MIA
D/ST DET
New England Patriots D/ST NWE

v NWE

v NWE
v NWE

v NWE

v NWE

v NWE

@ATL

@ATL
@ATL

@ATL

@ATL

@ATL

@ATL

20.40
0.00
0.00

10.50

20.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

10.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
0.00

13.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
29.00
0.00
3.10
3.90
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
13.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.40
0.00
0.00
10.00

24.86
17.71
21.74
12.26
18.19
13.20
4.80
4.89
19.23
19.83
14.89
9.25
6.13
7.94
11.78
9.01
8.49
5.84
591
11.65
9.16
6.31
7.31
6.56

19.26
27.02
22.41
13.83
14.99
3.42
0.85
8.94
16.04
11.93
9.33
7.30
15.03
6.13
8.91
4.61
5.68
4.79
6.69
8.58
9.12
6.06
5.00
6.69
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bobby - bob miller john - john morgan

Miami Dolphins QB MIA 0.00 19.26 * Atlanta Falcons QB ATL 0.00 24.86 *
Oakland Raiders QB OAK 0.00 1999 * Oakland Raiders QB OAK 0.00 1999 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 0.00 19.77 * Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 0.00 19.77 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0.00 1996 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL 0.00 1819 *
Alfred Blue RB HOU 0.00 4.06 * Rashad Jennings RB NYG 0.00 8.71 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA 0.00 489 * Paul Perkins RB NYG 0.00 480 *
Aaron Ripkowski RB GNB 0.00 292 * Spencer Ware RB KAN 0.00 1261 *
James White RB NWE 0.00 1029 * Zach Zenner RB DET 0.00 594 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA 0.00 16.31 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA 0.00 16.31 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL 0.00 11.88 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 0.00 19.23 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0.00 15.21 * Taylor Gabriel WR ATL 0.00 9.25 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 0.00 14.83 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0.00 12.59 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE 0.00 856 * Julio Jones WR ATL 0.00 16.56 *
Jermaine Kearse WR SEA 0.00 6.13 * Jeremy Maclin WR KAN 0.00 6.98 *
Paul Richardson WR SEA 0.00 352 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL 0.00 961 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE 0.00 10.69 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA 0.00 12.39 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA 0.00 1239 * Austin Hooper TE ATL 0.00 413 *
Ladarius Green TE PIT 0.00 346 * Jason Witten TE DAL 0.00 977 *
New England Patriots K NWE 0.00 912 * Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 0.00 936 *
Oakland Raiders K OAK 0.00 924 * Seattle Seahawks K SEA 0.00 916 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 0.00 830 * Houston Texans K HOU 0.00 931 *
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB 0.00 538 * Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 0.00 969 *
Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK 0.00 5.00 * Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL 0.00 631 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 0.00 6.88 * New York Giants D/IST NYG 0.00 731 *
don/ryan - don cade &amp; ryan tempy mark/joe - mark kirkwood

Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 0.00 20.36 * Detroit Lions QB DET 0.00 1953 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 0.00 21.74 * Green Bay Packers QB GNB 0.00 27.02 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 0.00 1412 * Houston Texans QB HOU 0.00 1412 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL 0.00 12.26 * Jay Ajayi RB MIA 0.00 13.83 *
Alex Collins RB SEA 0.00 2.37 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0.00 19.96 *
Darren McFadden RB DAL 0.00 085 * Dion Lewis RB NWE 0.00 342 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU 0.00 1216 * Lamar Miller RB HOU 0.00 1216 *
Zach Zenner RB DET 0.00 594 * Dwayne Washington RB DET 0.00 3.06 *
Geronimo Allison WR GNB 0.00 283 * Davante Adams WR GNB 0.00 16.04 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT 0.00 19.83 * Michael Floyd WR NWE 0.00 7.30 *
Cobi Hamilton WR PIT 0.00 3.40 * Chris Hogan WR NWE 0.00 8.56 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0.00 1259 * Marvin Jones WR DET 0.00 1096 *
Julio Jones WR ATL 0.00 16.56 * Ty Montgomery WR GNB 0.00 891 *
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN 0.00 698 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0.00 19.48 *
Golden Tate WR DET 0.00 14.41 * Eli Rogers WR PIT 0.00 7.94 *
Jared Cook TE GNB 0.00 461 * Ladarius Green TE PIT 0.00 346 *
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU 0.00 8.49 * Austin Hooper TE ATL 0.00 4.13 *
Ryan Griffin TE HOU 0.00 6.64 * Jesse James TE PIT 0.00 568 *
Oakland Raiders K OAK 0.00 924 * New York Giants K NYG 0.00 6.69 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 0.00 830 * Detroit Lions K DET 0.00 973 *
Houston Texans K HOU 0.00 931 * Green Bay Packers K GNB 0.00 8.58 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 0.00 6.06 * Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB 0.00 538 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 0.00 6.88 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE 0.00 6.69 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 0.00 525 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 0.00 6.56 *
jimmy - jim gabriel tommy/munj - tommy villani

Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 0.00 1783 * Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 0.00 1783 *
New York Giants QB NYG 0.00 17.71 * Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 0.00 20.36 *
New England Patriots QB NWE 0.00 2241 * Detroit Lions QB DET 0.00 1953 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0.00 21.09 * LeGarrette Blount RB NWE 0.00 1499 *
Rashad Jennings RB NYG 0.00 8.71 * Alex Collins RB SEA 0.00 237 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK 0.00 1320 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0.00 21.09 *
Aaron Ripkowski RB GNB 0.00 292 * Spencer Ware RB KAN 0.00 1261 *
James White RB NWE 0.00 10.29 * DeAngelo Williams RB PIT 0.00 6.38 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL 0.00 1193 * Cole Beasley WR DAL 0.00 11.88 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK 0.00 14.89 * Julian Edelman WR NWE 0.00 14.83 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0.00 15.21 * Cobi Hamilton WR PIT 0.00 3.40 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0.00 14.23 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0.00 14.23 *
Malcolm Mitchell WR NWE 0.00 6.13 * Marvin Jones WR DET 0.00 1096 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0.00 19.48 * Golden Tate WR DET 0.00 14.41 *
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 0.00 11.78 * Terrance Williams WR DAL 0.00 815 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE 0.00 10.69 * Eric Ebron TE DET 0.00 9.01 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 1422 * Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 1422 *
Dion Sims TE MIA 0.00 4.79 * Jason Witten TE DAL 0.00 9.77 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 0.00 936 * Dallas Cowboys K DAL 0.00 934 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 0.00 9.34 * Miami Dolphins K MIA 0.00 591 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL 0.00 1165 * Detroit Lions K DET 0.00 973 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 0.00 969 * Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 0.00 475 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 0.00 475 * Detroit Lions D/ST DET 0.00 5.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 0.00 525 * Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK 0.00 5.00 *
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tony - tony miller

Atlanta Falcons
New York Giants
Pittsburgh Steelers
Tevin Coleman
Devonta Freeman
Latavius Murray
Paul Perkins
Thomas Rawls
Odell Beckham Jr.
Antonio Brown
Amari Cooper
Taylor Gabriel
Jermaine Kearse
Eli Rogers
Sterling Shepard
Eric Ebron

C.J. Fiedorowicz
Will Tye

Miami Dolphins
Atlanta Falcons
Seattle Seahawks
Atlanta Falcons
New York Giants
Pittsburgh Steelers

QB
QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB

ATL
NYG
PIT
ATL
ATL
OAK
NYG
SEA
NYG
PIT
OAK
ATL
SEA
PIT
NYG
DET
HOU
NYG
MIA
ATL
SEA

DIST ATL
DIST NYG
DIST PIT

worm - jeff miller

Miami Dolphins
Green Bay Packers

New England Patriots

Jay Ajayi
LeGarrette Blount
Dion Lewis
Darren McFadden
Christine Michael
Davante Adams
Dez Bryant
Randall Cobb
Michael Floyd
Jarvis Landry
Malcolm Mitchell
Ty Montgomery
Jared Cook
Jesse James
Dion Sims

New York Giants
Green Bay Packers

New England Patriots

Miami Dolphins
Detroit Lions

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Tot Pts, Avg Pts, Starter

QB
QB
QB
RB

MIA
GNB
NWE
MIA
NWE
NWE
DAL
GNB
GNB
DAL
GNB
NWE
MIA
NWE
GNB
GNB
PIT
MIA
NYG
GNB
NWE

D/ST MIA
D/ST DET
New England Patriots D/ST NWE

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

24.86
17.71
21.74
12.26
18.19
13.20
4.80
4.89
19.23
19.83
14.89
9.25
6.13
7.94
11.78
9.01
8.49
5.84
591
11.65
9.16
6.31
7.31
6.56

19.26
27.02
22.41
13.83
14.99
3.42
0.85
8.94
16.04
11.93
9.33
7.30
15.03
6.13
8.91
4.61
5.68
4.79
6.69
8.58
9.12
6.06
5.00
6.69
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